
BP N.i. 4NPCTtI OE AEO

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I IA NO1 ComACTCcoE PA1E O

2. AMENDMENTAIOOFFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUJSITIONIP•RCHASE REQ. NO. R PROJECT NO.(IIs9

M016 See block 16c. N/A

a. ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 TAOMWISTEREDBY (1, martritanUemil) COOD 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez, 301-492-3623 Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strM. Mwunly. S1M and ZIP Code) ix• BA. ANIENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES
99. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

IOU MODWICATI1N OF CONTRAC17ORDER NO.11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE STE 500 NRC-04-08-133
ROCKVILLE MD 208523106

109. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 150135445 FACUrry CODE X 04-11-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as sat forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Is extended, 7)8 not extended,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter Or telegram wthich includes a reference to the solicitation end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire tO change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and dale soecified.

12. ACOOUINING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I mqnkd N/A

DUNS: 150135445 NAICS: 541330 PSC:R498
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (l•o•aulhoyol THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k.

S. THE ABOVE NUAMERED CONTRACTIORDIR 1I MODIFtED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (luui = dihogo In paykv offim, appmPrlallon deW etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMSNTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED ITO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103(a) Bilateral agreement

X

D. OTHER Speci type of mofrfiation and eutatly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [7 Is not, [] is required to sign this document and return I copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/NDOIFICATION POtnUed by UCF Seion Iladle indgdli t al •ono11311eoMWr Bte mater whem leoGsBl.)

The purpose of this modification is replace key personnel Steven Pope for Clifford R. Marks as requested by the
contractor. Accordingly, paragraph (a) H.2 of our contract entitled: '2052.215-10 Key Personnel" ie modified as
follows.-
"(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work hereunder:
Clifford R. Marks - Senior Engineer; Bruce Mrowca - Principal Engineer
The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced without compliance with
paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Total contract ceiling: $1,973,110.00 (unchanged), Total obligated amount: $1,923,000.00 (unchanged)
Period of Performance: 4/11/2008-4/11/2013 (unchanged)

E ,x omz p otd herdn, altam aend mcndilloml Ilot doaument rieeicod In Ilem 0A or 10A. as heilodom dwragod, ameintn unchanged and In lull tom• in d @lted.

ISA. NAME ANM TIT.E OF SINMER (Typo oW Ono


